## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Invictus, Inc.	02/01/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Field Mouse, Inc.	
Street Address:	2750 Auto Park Way #4	
City:	Escondido	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92029	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D519510

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)645-7018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-515-0950

Email: donny@mysportsmouse.com

Correspondent Name: Donny Valentine

Address Line 1: 2750 Auto Park Way #4

Address Line 4: Escondido, CALIFORNIA 92029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donny Valentine

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Football Mouse Assignment0000#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D5195

PATENT REEL: 024900 FRAME: 0692

# Assignment

I Donny Valentine, an authorized agent and officer for Invictus, Inc. ("Assignor") Have an interest in the invention titled

#### FOOTBALL MOUSE

Which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent entitled above and naming the undersigned inventor/owner.

In U.S. Patent No. D519,510, issued 04/25/2006 Field Mouse Inc. a California Corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention.

Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this assignment, and Assigns to assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of the time, the same as if held by Assignor had his assignment not been made. The assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, liabilities for, any rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for the patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following; provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension. Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignce in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention. Including testifying for the benefit of the Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this assignment.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the Unite States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assigner: Donny Valentine officer for, Invictus, Inc.

On this 19th Day of January, 2010, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public,

Acting in the County of

State of

My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

CHRIS RAMOS Commission # 1929386 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 5,

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024900 FRAME: 0693